[Contract Modification - Allied Universal Security - Security Services - Total Contract Amount of \$22,802,311]

Resolution approving a modification of the contract between the City and County of San Francisco and Allied Universal Security, for the provision of Security Services for the period of February 1, 2014, through January 31, 2018, with no change to the term, to increase the amount by \$3,016,919 resulting in a total contract amount of \$22,802,311.

WHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco, wishes to engage security services to provide a safe and protected environment for its employees, clients and the general public; and

WHEREAS, The Human Services Agency, conducted a Request for Proposals for provision of security services in August 2013; and

WHEREAS, Allied Universal Security submitted a responsive and responsible proposal and was awarded the security services contract for the total amount of \$19,785,392 in February 2014; and

WHEREAS, A modification of the Allied Universal Security contract in the amount of \$3,016,919 resulting in a new total amount of \$22,802,311 was requested in May 2017; and

WHEREAS, The Human Services Agency Commission approved this modification to the Allied Universal Security contract at its meeting of May 25, 2017; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves modification of the contract with Allied Universal Security in the amount of \$3,016,919, resulting in a new total amount of \$22,802,311 for the period of February 1, 2014, through January 31, 2018; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That within thirty (30) days of the modification being fully executed by all parties, the Human Services Agency shall provide the final contract to the Clerk of the Board for inclusion into the official file.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number: 170801

Date Passed: September 05, 2017

Resolution approving a modification of the contract between the City and County of San Francisco and Allied Universal Security, for the provision of Security Services for the period of February 1, 2014, through January 31, 2018, with no change to the term, to increase the amount by \$3,016,919 resulting in a total contract amount of \$22,802,311.

July 20, 2017 Budget and Finance Sub-Committee - RECOMMENDED

September 05, 2017 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Breed, Cohen, Farrell, Fewer, Kim, Peskin, Ronen, Safai, Sheehy, Tang and Yee

File No. 170801

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 9/5/2017 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

> Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Mayor

Date Approved